
Communiqué no. 1046-8 March 2026

Women's Sprint  /  Vitesse femmes
Quarterfinals  /  Quart de finales

Results  /  Résultats

Sat 7 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank
Race

Number
Name

Team
Code

Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Heat 1

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

11.170

64.458

11.223

64.154

1 37 SATO Mina JPN Winner Winner Q

2 22 McCAIG Alessia AUS +0.145 +0.118

Heat 2

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

11.114

64.783

11.045

65.188

1 33 FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie GER Winner Winner Q

2 32 JABORNIKOVA Veronika CZE +0.192 +0.111

Heat 3

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.711

67.221

10.745

67.008

1 31 YUAN Liying CHN Winner Winner Q

2 20 LYSENKO Alina AIN +0.490 +0.141

Heat 4

200m Time:

Average Speed km/h:

10.965

65.663

10.898

66.067

1 40 ANDREWS Ellesse NZL Winner Winner Q

2 34 GRABOSCH Pauline Sophie GER +0.208 +0.387

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.

LEGEND

Q Qualified
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