

6-8 March 2026

Communiqué no. 104

**Women's Sprint / Vitesse femmes
Quarterfinals / Quart de finales
Results / Résultats**

Sat 7 Mar 2026 - Race distance: 3 laps

Rank	Race Number	Name	Team Code	Race 1	Race 2	Decider
				200m Time:	11.170	11.223
				Average Speed km/h:	64.458	64.154
Heat 1						
1	37	SATO Mina	JPN	Winner	Winner	Q
2	22	McCAIG Alessia	AUS	+0.145	+0.118	
				200m Time:	11.114	11.045
				Average Speed km/h:	64.783	65.188
Heat 2						
1	33	FRIEDRICH Lea Sophie	GER	Winner	Winner	Q
2	32	JABORNIKOVA Veronika	CZE	+0.192	+0.111	
				200m Time:	10.711	10.745
				Average Speed km/h:	67.221	67.008
Heat 3						
1	31	YUAN Liying	CHN	Winner	Winner	Q
2	20	LYSENKO Alina	AIN	+0.490	+0.141	
				200m Time:	10.965	10.898
				Average Speed km/h:	65.663	66.067
Heat 4						
1	40	ANDREWS Ellesse	NZL	Winner	Winner	Q
2	34	GRABOSCH Pauline Sophie	GER	+0.208	+0.387	

Progression rule:

The winner of each heat qualifies to the Semifinals.

LEGEND
Q Qualified